Internet Engineering Task Force                           R. Wilton, Ed.
Internet-Draft                                                   D. Ball
Intended status: Standards Track                                G. Heron
Expires: September 10, 2015                                Cisco Systems
                                                           March 9, 2015
                    Interface VLAN YANG Data Models
                     draft-wilton-intf-vlan-yang-00
Abstract
   This document defines a YANG configuration data model for the
   management of VLAN sub-interfaces that augments the generic
   interfaces data model defined in RFC 7223 [RFC7223].  It provides
   support for basic tag matching to allow termination of an L2 VLAN
   segement into L3 services.  It also provides support for flexible
   matching and rewriting of L2 header fields for L2 services.
   The model differs from an IEEE 802.1Q VLAN derived model in that the

   10. L3 Interface VLAN YANG Module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16
   11. Flexible Encapsulation YANG Module  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  19
   12. L2 BPDU filtering YANG Module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  26
   13. Acknowledgements  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  28
   14. IANA Considerations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  29
   15. Security Considerations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  29
     15.1.  interfaces-common.yang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  29
     15.2.  if-l3-vlan.yang  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  29
     15.3.  flexible-encapsulation.yang  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  30
     15.4.  l2-bpdu-filtering.yang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  31
   16. References  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  32
     16.1.  Normative References . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  32
     16.2.  Informative References . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  32
   Authors’ Addresses  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  32
1.  Introduction
   This document defines a YANG RFC 6020 [RFC6020] data model for the
   management of network interfaces.  It defines interface-type specific
   extensions that augment the generic interfaces data model defined in
   RFC 7223 [RFC7223] to support configuration for VLAN sub-interfaces
   terminated to transport services at either layer 2 or layer 3.
   It is defined as five separate YANG modules that each focus on a
   particular area of functionality.  The YANG modules defined in this
   internet draft are:
Wilton, et al.         Expires September 10, 2015               [Page 2]
Internet-Draft             Interface VLAN YANG                March 2015
      dot1q-types.yang - Defines common types for identifying frames
      using fields from the 802.1Q VLAN tag
      interface-common.yang - Defines common extensions to the IETF
      interface data model to support sub-interfaces
      if-l3-vlan.yang - Defines the model for classifying L2 VLAN
      traffic to L3 transport services
      flexible-encapsulation.yang - Defines the model for flexible
      classification of L2 traffic to L2 transport services
      l2-bpdu-filtering.yang - Defines the model for implementing L2
      BPDU filtering for VLAN services
1.1.  Terminology
   The key words "MUST", "MUST NOT", "REQUIRED", "SHALL", "SHALL NOT",
   "SHOULD", "SHOULD NOT", "RECOMMENDED", "MAY", and "OPTIONAL" in this
   document are to be interpreted as described in RFC 2119 [RFC2119].
1.2.  Tree Diagrams
   A simplified graphical representation of the data model is used in
   this document.  The meaning of the symbols in these diagrams is as
   follows:

     }
   }
   <CODE ENDS>
13.  Acknowledgements
   The authors wish to thank Neil Ketley for his helpful comments
   contributing to this draft.
Wilton, et al.         Expires September 10, 2015              [Page 28]
Internet-Draft             Interface VLAN YANG                March 2015
14.  IANA Considerations
   This document defines several new YANG module and the authors
   politely request that IANA assigns unique names to the YANG module
   files contained within this draft, and also appropriate URIs in the
   "IETF XML Registry".
15.  Security Considerations
   The YANG module defined in this memo is designed to be accessed via
   the NETCONF protocol RFC 6241 [RFC6241].  The lowest NETCONF layer is
   the secure transport layer and the mandatory to implement secure
   transport is SSH RFC 6242 [RFC6242].  The NETCONF access control
   model RFC 6536 [RFC6536] provides the means to restrict access for
   particular NETCONF users to a pre-configured subset of all available
   NETCONF protocol operations and content.
   There are a number of data nodes defined in this YANG module which
   are writable/creatable/deletable (i.e. config true, which is the